00-IC-F0874 issue 4.0  1/2
 Ref. Certif. No.
DK-84283-M2-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB
SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
AC/DC Medical adaptor

No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadong Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou 510890,
China.
Youngyear Electronics Co., Ltd.
Jin Zhu Industries Area Qing Xi Town, Dongguan City, Guandong, P.R.
China
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
345 McArthur Highway, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015,
Philippines
Ratings:
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz,
1.0-0.5A for GSM40Ax series,
1.4-0.7A for GSM60Ax series
Output:
Model name / Output rating / Output power
GSM40A05 / 5Vdc, 5A / 25W Max.
GSM40A07 / 7.5Vdc, 5.34A / 40W Max.
GSM40A09 / 9Vdc, 4.45A / 40W Max.
GSM40A12 / 12Vdc, 3.34A / 40W Max.
GSM40A13.5-KOD / 13.5Vdc, 2.96A / 40W Max.
GSM40A15 / 15Vdc, 2.67A / 40W Max.
GSM40A18 / 18Vdc, 2.22A / 40W Max.
GSM40A24 / 24Vdc, 1.67A / 40W Max.
GSM40A28 / 28Vdc, 1.42A / 40W Max.
GSM40A48 / 48Vdc, 0.84A / 40W Max.
GSM60A05 / 5Vdc, 6A / 30W Max.
GSM60A07 / 7.5Vdc, 6A / 45W Max.
GSM60A09 / 9Vdc, 6A / 54W Max.
GSM60A12 / 12Vdc, 5A / 60W Max.
GSM60A15 / 15Vdc, 4A / 60W Max.
GSM60A18 / 18Vdc, 3.33A / 60W Max.
GSM60A24 / 24Vdc, 2.5A / 60W Max.
GSM60A48 / 48Vdc, 1.25A / 60W Max.
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 60601-1:2006/ A1: 2013/ A12:2014; National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.
The original report was modified to include the following changes/additions:
(01) add one capacitor (C129);